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Quarter-finals Leg 2
APR 14 MATCHES First leg result First leg result

3-1 0-4

1-1 2-2

Drawn 3Won 2

Porto
W4 D3 L2
13-12

Head-to-head
Won 2

Manchester Utd
W3 D6 L0

13-5

Head-to-head
Drawn 4

Chelsea
W5 D3 L1
15-8

Won 3

Liverpool
W6 D2 L1

17-8

Won 2
Head-to-head

Drawn 1

Bayern Munich
W6 D2 L1
24-9

Won 3

Barcelona
W6 D2 L1

28-11

Won 1

APR 15 MATCHES

Head-to-head
Drawn 2

Arsenal
W4 D3 L2
13-7

Won 1

W3 D5 L1
13-10

Won 0

Villarreal

Goals for-against

Goals for-against Goals for-against

First leg: Shots
Possession (%)

Corners
Offsides

Yellow Cards

First Leg: Shots
Possession (%)

Corners
Offsides

Yellow Cards

50
4

8
0
0

50
3

11
5
4

8
57
4
1
0

10
43
8
1
2

4
57
7
1
1

9
43
9
2
2

7
65
12
1
2

1
35
1
3
2

Goals for-against

SHOOTING
Top scorers Goals
Messi
Gerrard
Klose
Lisandro
Henry
Del Piero
Benzema

8
7
7

6

BOOTS

5
5

Barcelona
Liverpool
Bayern
Porto
Barcelona
Juventus
Lyon 5

Raul
Van Nistelrooy
Henry
Shevchenko
Del Piero
Inzaghi
Morientes
Kluivert
Makaay
Trezeguet

64
56

50
47

42
42

33
29
29

28

BEST OF THE BEST 
All-time Champions League top scorers

Age (years-days)Total to date
Messi
Raul
Shevchenko
Del Piero
Saviola
Rooney
Kluivert
Henry

21-288
22-163
22-357
22-361
22-363
23-165
23-258

24-60

16
64
47
42
15
15
29
50

YOUNG GUNS
Youngest players to score 15 Champions
League goals


